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Department:
Trade, Industry and Competition
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

THE NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 2713

Ms L R Potgieter (DA) to ask the Minister of Trade, Industry and Competition:

(1)

(2)

With reference to all entities that report to him, (a) which entities have received government (i) bailouts, (ii) guarantees and/or (iii) capital injections in the past five financial years and (b) what (i) were the total amounts allocated to each entity in each specified financial year and (ii) is the year-on-year breakdown of the total amounts in terms of each entity;

whether any performance-based bonuses were paid to chief executive officers and/or accounting officers of entities that reported financial losses in each specified financial year; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, on what basis was the decision to pay bonuses made? NW3076E

REPLY:

(1)

(2)

None of the Entities received any bailouts, guarantees and/or capital injections in the past five financial years.

According to information received from the Entities, no performance-based bonuses were paid to the Chief Executive Officers and/or Accounting Officers of Entities in the years in which financial losses were reported.
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